## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(3)-2/2009, Dated Shimla-171 002, the

1st November 2014.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in continuation of this department's Notifications of even number dated 31<sup>st</sup> October, 2013 & 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2013, is pleased to re-employ Shri Devinder Kumar Saraswati, on the post of Joint Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, for a period of one year, with effect from 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2014 to 31<sup>st</sup> October, 2015, in the public interest.

The terms & conditions of re-employment of the officer will be issued separately.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Pr. Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Secretary (SAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Accountant General (A&E)/Sr. Dy. Accountant General (A&E),HP Shimla-171003.
- **6.** The Additional Secretary (SAD & GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 7. The officer concerned.
- 8. The Under Secretary (SA-Accounts) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 9. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 10. The In-charge, Bio-Metric Cell, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 11. Guard file/Spare copy.

(Dr.Man Singh)

Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

\*\*\*\*\*